## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 8/21/2023

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Mayor Emily Larson to present 2024 proposed "good news" budget to City Council tonight

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

## **Media Advisory**

Mayor Emily Larson to present 2024 proposed "good news" budget to City Council tonight

6:00 PM | Monday, August 21, 2023 | Council Chambers, third floor, City Hall |411 W. First Street, Duluth, MN

[DULUTH, MN] Mayor Emily Larson will present the 2024 proposed City budget to City Council tonight at 6:00 PM in Council Chambers at City Hall. Media is invited to attend. A brief Q&Aopportunity for journalists and reporters will take place immediately following the presentation in room 330, immediately next door to Council Chambers.

A press release will follow the news conference.

###